DATA SHEET
 METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
POWER SUPPLY
14D  series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

■ Surge protection in electronic home appliances, gas and petroleum appliances
■ Relay and electromagnetic valve surge absorption
Part Number Code
Tolerance
K: ±10%
Type
D: Disk
Element Diameter
05~53
Lead Shape
No suffix: Straight leads
O: Outside crimped leads
F: Y Kinked leads
Surge Series
No suffix: Standard type
J: High Surge type
Packing
No suffix: Bulk
TB: Tape & Box
TR: Tape & Reel
Varistor Voltage
180: 18V
101: 100V
102: 1000V
Pitch
No suffix:7.5mm
P10:10mm
   3
13
Product Specification
14D
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
Circuit Protection
Oct. 06, 2020 V.1
Dimensions
D
H
K≤3.0
d
D
H
1
K≤3.0
d1
L
1
T
O Type
L
d
e
F
F Type
D
d
F
T
H
1
L
1
Notes: Varistor voltage≥1200V, structure diagram is F type.
Table 1
Unit: mm
Table 2
Unit: mm
Symbol Dimension  Model T e Model T e
H 14.5~20.0  180K 2.0~3.9 1.5 361K 2.9~5.2 2.7
H1 17.0~21.0  220K 2.1~4.0 1.6 391K 3.0~5.4 2.8
L(min.) 20.0  270K 2.1~4.1 1.8 431K 3.2~5.6 3.0
L1(min.) 15.0  330K 2.2~4.3 1.7 471K 3.3~5.8 3.2
D 14.0~16.5  390K 2.1~4.1 1.8 511K 3.4~6.1 3.4